

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE \*Photo available by request

## Hilton Sandestin Beach Golf Resort & Spa Appoints New Director of Security

SOUTH WALTON, Fla. (June 9, 2016) – Hilton Sandestin Beach Golf Resort & Spa, the largest full-service beachfront resort hotel on Northwest Florida's Gulf Coast, has announced the appointment of **Royce Hanson** as the resort's new director of security. In this position, Hanson will oversee all aspects of security at the 602-room resort.

"Royce's background in law enforcement and long-standing relationship with the resort make him a natural choice for our director of security," said Gary Brielmayer, general manager. "As a trusted member of the resort family, I'm confident he will continue to further our standards for safety and security."

Hanson first joined Hilton Sandestin in March 2009 as an overnight security officer and, in 2012, was promoted to security supervisor, before accepting his new position as director of security. Hanson graduated from Northwest Florida State College in 1993 where he participated in the law enforcement program, after which he began a 14-year career with the Okaloosa County Sheriff's Office.

For more information about Hilton Sandestin Beach Golf Resort & Spa, visit HiltonSandestinBeach.com or call 850-267-9500.

-Hilton Sandestin Beach-

## About Hilton Sandestin Beach Golf Resort & Spa

Hilton Sandestin Beach Golf Resort & Spa, managed by Sandcastle Resorts & Hotels, is located on the sugar-white sands and emerald-green waters of Northwest Florida's Gulf Coast near Destin in South Walton, Fla. Aside from its stunning location, Northwest Florida's largest full-service beachfront resort hotel boasts 602 spacious accommodations, more than 40,000 square feet of award-winning meeting space, a world-class spa and fitness center, six on-site dining venues – including a AAA Four Diamond restaurant – abundant resort recreation options, access to championship golf courses, and close proximity to the area's best attractions. For more information on the premier hotel, visit HiltonSandestinBeach.com, or stay up-to-date with its latest news and promotions on its <u>Facebook</u>, <u>Twitter</u> or <u>Instagram</u>.